

20th April, 2026
(D/L No.10)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.81 of 2026

Dr. Ranajoy Dutta
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and others

Mr. M. N. Roy,
Mr. G. Halder
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Tapan Kumar Mukherjee, Id. AGP,
Mr. Somnath Naskar
...for the State.

Mr. Sourav Bhattacharjee
... for the P.S.C.W.B.

1. The affidavit of service is taken on record.
2. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within four weeks from date.
3. List this matter under the same heading on **9th June, 2026**. Time, in the meantime, may be utilized by the petitioner for filing reply, if required.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)