

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
Appellate Side

15.07.2026
S/L No. 28
Ct. No. 4
(Naba)

W.P.S.T. 81 of 2026

Dr. Ranajoy Dutta

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. M. N. Roy,
Mr. G. Haldar

...for the Petitioner

Ms. Chandreyi Alam, Id. A.G.P.,
Ms. Runu Mukherjee

...for the State

Mr. Saurav Bhattacharjee

...for the P.S.C., W.B.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3 is taken on record.
2. For filing an affidavit-in-reply, if considered necessary by the petitioner, we adjourn the matter to be taken up on **22nd July, 2026** under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)