

5th August, 2026
(D/L No.44)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T. 81 of 2026

Ranajoy Dutta
Versus
State of West Bengal and others

Mr. Gourav Halder,
Mr. B. Nandy
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sourav Bhattacharjee,
... for the P.S.C.W.B.

Mrs. Chandreyi Alam, Id. AGP,
Ms. Runu Mukherjee
... for the State.

1. As prayed by the learned advocate for the writ petitioner, list this matter on **13th August, 2026.**
2. Learned advocates for the State and the Commission are present.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)